

## PROSHIKA INTEGRATED FARM (RANGPUR)

PROSHIKA integrated farm, *Rangpur*, is situated on the area of 36.00 acres of land. Mainly, agriculture, poultry and fish farming programs are being operating in this farm. Under the agricultural program, during the year 2020-2021, potatoes seed, maize and various vegetables are cultivated in 19 acres of land year-round. Potatoes seed are produced in 12.50 acres of land during Rabi season at a cost of taka about 15,98,09.00. Potatoes seed has been produced 120 tons, of which 96 tons are stored in cold storage. Preserved potatoes seed have been sold in October-November during the financial year 2020-2021. Six acres of land has been leased during Rabi season of this farm. The income from the lease has been about 125,000.00 taka. Maize has been cultivated in 5.60 acres of land in *Kharif-1* season. The cost of production was 134,550 Tk. and 16 tons maize has been produced and the income from this production is about Tk. 269,080. 13.20 acres of land is leased out to other people for cultivating of paddy and vegetables and from the leased land, the income has been 183,000.00 Tk. It is not possible to make any income as the farm was naturally damaged in *Kharif 2* season. The existing poultry farm at *Rangpur* has eight open sheds and two control sheds. The poultry farm is rented out. The rental income earned Tk. 60,000 per month. In the financial year 2020-2021, the income from rent has Tk. 560,000. 00.



**The total income-expenditure and surplus amount in all sectors of this farm for the financial year 2020-2021 are given below:**

**Table 7**

Type	Amount (Tk.)
Expenditure	62,04390.00
Income	62,61,950.00
<b>Surplus</b>	<b>57,560.00</b>

### **Carp Hatchery, *Rangpur***

- At present, there are 10 ponds in this hatchery.
- The cost of re-excavation of six ponds is Tk. 31,160.
- The income from the sale of excavated pond soil was Tk. 1,53,620.
- The cost of fish production has been Tk. 3,29,38.
- The income from the sale of fish has been Tk. 5,51,438.
- The total expenditure in this financial year (2020-2021) has been Tk. 10,34,105.
- **The total income has been Tk. 7,69,317.**
- **The total deficit amounted to Tk. 2,52,539.**

